# 502755571 04/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2802167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOEREN HANSEN	09/09/2004
BIRTHE VESTBO ANDERSEN	09/09/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1
City:	HUMLEBAEK
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	3050

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13870991

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-344-2376

Email: patent@coloplast.com

Correspondent Name: COLOPLAST A/S ATTENTION: CORPORATE PATEN

Address Line 1: HOLTEDAM 1

Address Line 4: DK-3050 HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004047-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEINTA V. DJURHUUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Beinta V. Djurhuus/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Birthe#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Soeren#page1.tif

PATENT 502755571 REEL: 032612 FRAME: 0209



Our ref.: 2004047-DK

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I the undersigned,

Birthe Vestbo Andersen 2404 Oakrill Way 30062 Marietta Georgia, USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

**Activity Ostomy bag** 

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 08 September 2004 under number PA 2004 01358 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

**ASSIGNOR** 

WITNESS

Date:

Place

Date:

Place:

Signature:

Signature:

Birthe Vestbo Andersen

PATENT REEL: 032612 FRAME: 0210



Our ref.: 2004047-DK

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I the undersigned,

Søren Hansen Hobrovej 41 3000 Helsingør Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Activity Ostomy bag

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 08 September 2004 under number PA 2004 01385 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

**ASSIGNOR** 

**WITNESS** 

Date:

Place

Date:

Place:

9-9-2004 Humbebæk

9-9-2004 Humbbah

Twee Johann

Signature:

Signature:

Søren Hansen

PATENT REEL: 032612 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 04/07/2014